Page 1/3 Rev. 09/14/16
© 2016 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
37-P
Mantra Pendant Indirect/Direct
 Quick Find litecontrol.com 37-P
Ordering Guide
Fixture Type:
Project Name:
Feature Code Options Description
Series  37 Mantra
Mounting  P Pendant
Fixture distribution  ID Indirect/Direct
Diffuser  WAB White Acrylic Bowl
Finish/Color  C2 Textured, Matte White (Default)
  C6 Textured, Camera Black
  CC Custom Color (Textured Only)
Indirect Lamping  3BX39 3-Light BX39
  3BX40 3-Light BX40
  3BX50 3-Light BX50
  3BX55 3-Light BX55
  6BX39 6-Light BX39
  6BX40 6-Light BX40
  6BX50 6-Light BX50
  6BX55 6-Light BX55
Direct Lamping  21/2D 21 Watt Down Light
  38/2D 38 Watt Down Light
Indirect Ballast  NDM Non Dimming
  010V 0-10V Dimming
  LVD Line Voltage Dimming
  LU3 3-Wire Dimming (Lutron)
  LUI Intelligent Ballast (Lutron)
  DALI Dali System
  LLS Light Level Switching 50/100
Direct Ballast  NDM Non Dimming
Circuiting  1C 1 Circuit
  2C 2 Circuit-Up Light/ Down Light
Voltage  120 120 Volt
  277 277 Volt
Suspension Kit  MKA Mounting Kit, Sloped Ceiling
  MKB Mounting Kit, Standard
Optional Features Code Options Description
Nightlight/Emergency  NL  Uplight on NL/EM
NL1 = 1-Ballast of Uplight on NL/EM
Covers / Lens Kits  L1 Lens Kit, Dust Cover
Fuse  F Fuse
Key Features
• Spun steel housing
• Bowl style lens
5 3/8"
(136)
31 7/8"
(810 mm)
Page 2/3 Rev. 09/14/16
© 2016 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
37-P
Mantra Pendant Indirect/Direct
 Quick Find litecontrol.com 37-P
Nightlight:
See separate LC-Nightlight spec sheet for additional details.
Emergency:
Battery-powered ballast from a listed manufacturer will operate one lamp
for 90 minutes. For EF option with 6-lamp BX, a battery pack and visible cover
may be mounted to the top of the fixture. This condition also applies for some
dimming ballast configurations. Contact factory for details.
Fuse:
Slow or fast blow, determined by Litecontrol.
Ratings:
Fixtures are UL Listed are rated for damp locations.
IBEW.  AF of L.
Consult factory for details.
Construction:
Housing-spun steel.
Mounting:
MKB Provided with a single 5/8" diameter stem. The stem mounts to a 3
1/2" octagonal x 2 1/8" deep outlet box independently supported